
DSCC Supplemental Information Sheet for Electronic QPL-27267

Specification: MIL-DTL-27267

Specification Details:

Title: Hose, Tetraflouroethylene, High Temperature, Medium Pressure
Federal Supply Class (FSC): 4720
Conventional: Yes
Specification contains quality assurance program: No

Date: 4/15/2008

MIL-STD-790 Established Reliability & High Reliability: No
MIL-STD-690 Failure Rate Sampling Plans & Procedures: No
Weibull Graded: No
Specification contains space level reliability requirements: No
Specification allows test optimization: No

DSCC Office of Primary Involvement: Passive Devices Team, DSCC-VQP

Contact Information:

Primary DSCC-VQ Contact: 614-692-0665, e-mail: vqp.go@dla.mil
Secondary DSCC-VQ Contact: 614-692-0666, e-mail: vqp.mp@dla.mil

Notes:

N/A

Part Configuration:

Prefix for
Military

Specification

Specification
Number

Hose
Size

M27267-16Z

M 27267 16Z

Part Listings:

GOVERNMENT
DESIGNATION

MANUFACTURER'S
 DESIGNATION OR 
TYPE NUMBER

TEST OR    
QUALIFICATION 
REFERENCE

       SUPPLIER'S NAME 
(ADDRESS ON LAST PAGE)

ASD Ltr., 17 Oct 74
ASD Ltr., 16 May 77
ASD Ltr., 14 Mar 67
ASD Ltr., 16 Mar 76
ASD Ltr., 10 Jun 77
ASD Ltr., 19 Aug 77
ASD Ltr., 14 Jun 77
ASD Ltr., 28 Jan 72
ASD Ltr., 5 Oct 77
ASD Ltr., 21 Feb 78
ASD Ltr., 2 Nov 77

Eaton Aeroquip, Inc.M27267-4
M27267-5
M27267-6
M27267-8
M27267-10
M27267-12
M27267-16Z
M27267-20Z
M27267-24Z

666-4
666-5
666-6
666-8
666-10
666-12
666-16
666-20
666-24

ASD Ltr., 21 Nov 66
ASD Ltr., 11 Jan 72

Smiths Tubular Systems - LaconiaM27267-4
M27267-5
M27267-6
M27267-8
M27267-10
M27267-12
M27267-16Z
M27267-20Z
M27267-24Z

R-101-4
R-101-5
R-101-6
R-101-8
R-101-10
R-101-12
R-101-16Z
R-101-20Z
R-101-24Z

SA-ALC Ltr., 2 Oct 91
SA-ALC Ltr., 6 Nov 91
SA-ALC Ltr., 15 Reb 92

Parker Hannifin (Parker Aerospace Group)M27267-4
M27267-5
M27267-6
M27267-8
M27267-10
M27267-12
M27267-16Z

T2500-4
T2500-5
T2500-6
T2500-8
T2500-10
T2500-12
T2500-16Z

ASD Ltr., 28 Jul 69
ASD Ltr., 28 Apr 72
ASD Ltr., 2 Aug 78
ASD Ltr., 14 Sep 78
ASD Ltr., 28 Sep 79
ASD Ltr., 3 Apr 71
ASD Ltr., 5 Nov 84
QTR 1344-Rev J

Parker Hannifin Corporation (Distributor For: Crane Resistoflex)
Parker Hannifin Corporation (Distributor For: Titeflex)
Parker Hannifin Corporation (Mansfield, TX)

M27267-4
M27267-5
M27267-6
M27267-8
M27267-10
M27267-12
M27267-16Z
M27267-20Z
M27267-24Z

124-4
124-5
124-6
124-8
124-10
124-12
124-16Z
124-20Z
124-24Z
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GOVERNMENT
DESIGNATION

MANUFACTURER'S
 DESIGNATION OR 
TYPE NUMBER

TEST OR    
QUALIFICATION 
REFERENCE

       SUPPLIER'S NAME 
(ADDRESS ON LAST PAGE)

ASD Ltr., 2 Dec 66
ASD Ltr., 2 Dec 71
ASD Ltr., 9 Jul 68

Parker Hannifin (Parker Aerospace Group)M27267-4
M27267-5
M27267-6
M27267-8
M27267-10
M27267-12
M27267-16Z
M27267-20Z
M27267-24Z

R-502-4
R-502-5
R-502-6
R-502-8
R-502-10
R-502-12
R-502-16Z
R-502-20Z
R-502-24Z
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Manufacturer and Supplier Location Information

Location: Engineered Systems Division, 300 S. East Avenue, Jackson, MI  49203-1972, US

Plant Location:  Eaton Aeroquip, Inc. (Middlesex, NC), CAGE Code: 1P322, 8171 Planer Mill Road, Middlesex, NC  27557, US

Manufacturer:  Eaton Aeroquip, Inc.  (CAGE Code:  00624)

Location: Stratoflex Products Division, P.O. Box 10398, 220 Roberts Cut-Off Road, Fort Worth, TX  76114-0398, US

Plant Locations:  
1.  Parker Hannifin (Parker Aerospace Group), CAGE Code: 50599, Stratoflex Product Division, Jacksonville Business Unit, 2575 West 5th Street, 
Jacksonville, FL  32254, US
2.  Parker Hannifin Corporation (Distributor For: Crane Resistoflex), CAGE Code: 50599
3.  Parker Hannifin Corporation (Distributor For: Titeflex), CAGE Code: 78570
4.  Parker Hannifin Corporation (Mansfield, TX), 700 Fourth Ave., Mansfield, TX  76063, US

Manufacturer:  Parker Hannifin Corporation  (CAGE Code:  98441)

Location: P.O. Box 678, 93  Lexington Drive, Laconia, NH  03246-2935, US

Plant Location:  Same Address as Manufacturer

Manufacturer:  Smiths Tubular Systems - Laconia  (CAGE Code:  78570)
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